

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18093 of 2019

=====

KIRITKUMAR CHHAGANLAL DOSHI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SHALIN MEHTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MS ADITI S
RAOL(8128) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**

Date : 15/10/2019

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 12.12.2019. In the
meantime, there shall be ad-interim relief in
terms of para 34(D) & (E). Direct service is
permitted.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

Jani